
CITY OF NEENAH

Bid Tab for Contract 4-20

Water Main and Concrete Street Construction on

Green Bay Road, Tullar Road, and Marathon Avenue

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 9:00AM

Total $1,237,337.88 Total $1,284,027.06 Total $1,314,570.40 Total $1,326,287.42 Total $1,327,383.53 Total $1,350,045.00 Total $1,359,347.87 Total $1,433,007.60

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost

Part 1 -Green Bay Road

1.  Furnish &install 16-inch PVC C-900 water main 1,550 Lin. Ft. $135.00 $209,250.00 $104.60 $162,130.00 $125.00 $193,750.00 $105.00 $162,750.00 $133.00 $206,150.00 $145.00 $224,750.00 $135.50 $210,025.00 $146.00 $226,300.00

2.  Furnish &install 8-inch PVC C-900 water main 40 Lin. Ft. $180.00 $7,200.00 $450.00 $18,000.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $110.00 $4,400.00 $145.00 $5,800.00 $159.00 $6,360.00 $156.00 $6,240.00

3.  Furnish & install 16-inch valve w/ box 2 Each $6,864.00 $13,728.00 $6,874.00 $13,748.00 $7,410.00 $14,820.00 $7,750.00 $15,500.00 $7,128.00 $14,256.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,300.00 $14,600.00 $8,250.00 $16,500.00

4.  Furnish & install 8-inch valve w/ box 1 Each $1,783.00 $1,783.00 $1,593.00 $1,593.00 $1,727.00 $1,727.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,755.00 $1,755.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

5. Reconnect existing service to proposed water main 1 Each $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,383.00 $3,383.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,325.00 $3,325.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,750.00 $7,750.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00

6.  Furnish & install 1-inch service brass set 1 Each $1,270.00 $1,270.00 $669.00 $669.00 $685.00 $685.00 $480.00 $480.00 $630.00 $630.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $525.00 $525.00

7.  Furnish & install 1.25-inch service brass set 1 Each $1,371.00 $1,371.00 $770.00 $770.00 $793.00 $793.00 $600.00 $600.00 $630.00 $630.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,410.00 $1,410.00 $640.00 $640.00

8.  Furnish & install 2-inch service brass set 1 Each $1,864.00 $1,864.00 $1,413.00 $1,413.00 $1,328.00 $1,328.00 $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,225.00 $1,225.00

9.  Furnish & install 1.25-inch PE water service in ROW 200 Lin. Ft. $68.00 $13,600.00 $76.40 $15,280.00 $62.00 $12,400.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $87.20 $17,440.00 $100.00 $20,000.00

10.  Furnish & install 2-inch PE water service in ROW 200 Lin. Ft. $68.00 $13,600.00 $77.25 $15,450.00 $62.00 $12,400.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $71.00 $14,200.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $95.25 $19,050.00 $100.00 $20,000.00

11.  Furnish & install cathodic protection to water service 1 Each $111.00 $111.00 $46.00 $46.00 $74.00 $74.00 $150.00 $150.00 $35.00 $35.00 $250.00 $250.00 $175.00 $175.00 $115.00 $115.00

12.  Furnish & install service from ROW to house by pulling / directional drilling100 Lin. Ft. $38.00 $3,800.00 $38.00 $3,800.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $38.00 $3,800.00 $49.00 $4,900.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00

13.  Water service connection to structure 2 Each $400.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00 $422.00 $844.00 $450.00 $900.00 $350.00 $700.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $428.00 $856.00

14.  Water service extra hole (curb stop connection) 1 Each $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $528.00 $528.00 $550.00 $550.00 $190.00 $190.00 $800.00 $800.00 $550.00 $550.00 $535.00 $535.00

15.  Furnish & install hydrant, lead and valve 2 Each $7,320.00 $14,640.00 $7,271.00 $14,542.00 $5,714.00 $11,428.00 $6,250.00 $12,500.00 $5,800.00 $11,600.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $8,050.00 $16,100.00 $6,200.00 $12,400.00

16.  Abandon hydrant 2 Each $425.00 $850.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $346.00 $692.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $520.00 $1,040.00 $525.00 $1,050.00

17.  Abandon Valve manhole 2 Each $450.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $392.00 $784.00 $400.00 $800.00 $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $870.00 $1,740.00 $760.00 $1,520.00

18.  Abandon Valve Box 1 Each $250.00 $250.00 $100.00 $100.00 $161.00 $161.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $375.00 $375.00 $200.00 $200.00

Part 1.A. Water Main Total $287,667.00 $257,841.00 $264,797.00 $231,405.00 $278,071.00 $330,100.00 $307,315.00 $318,706.00

B.  Sewer $0.00

1. pipeburst 6-inch sanitary sewer lateral 160 Lin. Ft. $30.00 $4,800.00 $30.00 $4,800.00 $32.00 $5,120.00 $32.00 $5,120.00 $88.00 $14,080.00 $100.00 $16,000.00 $32.00 $5,120.00 $33.50 $5,360.00

2. sadjust sewer manhole 2 Each $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $455.00 $910.00 $400.00 $800.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $600.00 $615.00 $1,230.00

3. adjust sewer catch basin 8 Each $300.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $455.00 $3,640.00 $525.00 $4,200.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $615.00 $4,920.00

Part 1.B. Sewer Total $7,800.00 $11,400.00 $9,670.00 $10,120.00 $18,380.00 $23,000.00 $8,120.00 $11,510.00

C.  Street

1.  Saw asphalt pavement 40 Lin. Ft. $3.00 $120.00 $2.10 $84.00 $3.00 $120.00 $2.10 $84.00 $3.00 $120.00 $5.00 $200.00 $2.10 $84.00 $5.00 $200.00

2. Saw concrete pavement 300 Lin. Ft. $3.00 $900.00 $4.20 $1,260.00 $4.00 $1,200.00 $4.20 $1,260.00 $4.20 $1,260.00 $4.00 $1,200.00 $4.20 $1,260.00 $5.00 $1,500.00

3. Remove concrete pavement 7,400 Sq. Yd. $1.00 $7,400.00 $4.88 $36,112.00 $4.90 $36,260.00 $4.90 $36,260.00 $5.00 $37,000.00 $5.00 $37,000.00 $4.90 $36,260.00 $5.00 $37,000.00

4. Remove concrete curb and gutter 50 Sq. Yd. $0.01 $0.50 $12.60 $630.00 $12.70 $635.00 $12.60 $630.00 $12.75 $637.50 $12.00 $600.00 $12.60 $630.00 $13.00 $650.00

5. Remove concrete sidewalk/driveway apron 5,000 Sq. Ft. $0.50 $2,500.00 $0.89 $4,450.00 $0.90 $4,500.00 $0.90 $4,500.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.90 $4,500.00 $1.00 $5,000.00

6. Unclassified Excavation 5,000 Cu. Yd. $10.37 $51,850.00 $12.55 $62,750.00 $12.60 $63,000.00 $12.55 $62,750.00 $12.75 $63,750.00 $12.00 $60,000.00 $12.55 $62,750.00 $12.85 $64,250.00

7. Furnish and install geogrid 7,300 Sq. Yd. $1.75 $12,775.00 $1.94 $14,162.00 $2.00 $14,600.00 $1.95 $14,235.00 $2.00 $14,600.00 $2.00 $14,600.00 $1.95 $14,235.00 $2.00 $14,600.00

8. Furnish and install crusshed aggregate base 6,000 Ton $11.40 $68,400.00 $11.97 $71,820.00 $12.00 $72,000.00 $12.00 $72,000.00 $12.15 $72,900.00 $11.50 $69,000.00 $11.97 $71,820.00 $12.20 $73,200.00

9. Furnish and install 9-inch concrete pavement 7,200 Sq. Yd. $42.95 $309,240.00 $44.05 $317,160.00 $44.30 $318,960.00 $44.10 $317,520.00 $44.00 $316,800.00 $42.00 $302,400.00 $44.05 $317,160.00 $45.00 $324,000.00

10. Furnish and install 9-inch concrete pavement repair 200 Sq. Yd. $65.00 $13,000.00 $62.06 $12,412.00 $62.40 $12,480.00 $62.00 $12,400.00 $63.00 $12,600.00 $60.00 $12,000.00 $62.05 $12,410.00 $64.00 $12,800.00

11. Furnish and install 4-inch concrete sidewalk 1,000 Sq. Ft. $6.00 $6,000.00 $5.62 $5,620.00 $5.60 $5,600.00 $5.65 $5,650.00 $6.00 $6,000.00 $6.00 $6,000.00 $5.65 $5,650.00 $5.75 $5,750.00

12. Furnish and install 6-inch concrete sidewalk / driveway apron 500 Sq. Ft. $5.55 $2,775.00 $5.78 $2,890.00 $5.80 $2,900.00 $5.80 $2,900.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 $5.80 $2,900.00 $6.00 $3,000.00

13. Furnish and install 8-inch concrete sidewalk / driveway apron 3,500 Sq. Ft. $6.15 $21,525.00 $6.83 $23,905.00 $6.90 $24,150.00 $6.85 $23,975.00 $7.00 $24,500.00 $7.00 $24,500.00 $6.85 $23,975.00 $7.00 $24,500.00

14. Furnish and install concrete curb and gutter 50 Lin. Ft. $35.00 $1,750.00 $47.25 $2,362.50 $47.50 $2,375.00 $47.30 $2,365.00 $48.00 $2,400.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $47.25 $2,362.50 $49.00 $2,450.00

15. Furnish and install HMA pavement (4-inch) 50 Sq. Yd. $65.65 $3,282.50 $40.00 $2,000.00 $110.90 $5,545.00 $70.00 $3,500.00 $106.00 $5,300.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $92.80 $4,640.00 $110.00 $5,500.00

18. Terracing, fertilize, seed & hydromulch 2,500 Sq. Yd. $7.35 $18,375.00 $12.39 $30,975.00 $10.60 $26,500.00 $12.00 $30,000.00 $10.00 $25,000.00 $8.00 $20,000.00 $7.50 $18,750.00 $10.00 $25,000.00

19. Install and Maintain Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum $500.00 $500.00 $6,825.00 $6,825.00 $9,818.00 $9,818.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,750.00 $19,750.00 $79,000.00 $79,000.00

Part 1.C. Street Total $520,393.00 $595,417.50 $600,643.00 $640,029.00 $595,367.50 $574,000.00 $599,136.50 $678,400.00

TOTAL Part 1 $815,860.00 $864,658.50 $875,110.00 $881,554.00 $891,818.50 $927,100.00 $914,571.50 $1,008,616.00

Part 2 -Tullar Road and Marathon Avenue

A.  Street

1. Diamond grind concrete pavement 22,500 Sq. Yd. $7.67 $172,575.00 $8.05 $181,125.00 $9.40 $211,500.00 $8.05 $181,125.00 $8.88 $199,800.00 $8.75 $196,875.00 $8.65 $194,625.00 $8.25 $185,625.00

2. saw concrete pavement 1,000 Lin. Ft. $2.00 $2,000.00 $3.15 $3,150.00 $2.90 $2,900.00 $3.15 $3,150.00 $3.20 $3,200.00 $3.00 $3,000.00 $3.15 $3,150.00 $3.25 $3,250.00

3. 8-inch concrete pavement repair (Full Depth) 750 Sq. Yd. $61.60 $46,200.00 $62.06 $46,545.00 $62.40 $46,800.00 $62.10 $46,575.00 $63.00 $47,250.00 $60.00 $45,000.00 $62.05 $46,537.50 $64.00 $48,000.00

4. Furnish and install drilled dowel bar 500 Each $12.00 $6,000.00 $12.60 $6,300.00 $12.70 $6,350.00 $12.60 $6,300.00 $13.00 $6,500.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $12.60 $6,300.00 $12.85 $6,425.00

5. Furnish and install drilled tie bar 100 Each $7.00 $700.00 $7.35 $735.00 $7.40 $740.00 $7.35 $735.00 $7.50 $750.00 $7.00 $700.00 $7.35 $735.00 $7.50 $750.00

7. Partial depth repair 1,500 Lin. Ft. $45.00 $67,500.00 $39.90 $59,850.00 $40.10 $60,150.00 $40.00 $60,000.00 $40.50 $60,750.00 $40.00 $60,000.00 $40.00 $60,000.00 $40.00 $60,000.00

Kruczek, IncRobert J. Immel Excavating, Inc.Jossart Brothers, Inc. Superior Sewr and Water Inc. Van Straten, Inc.

APPROXIMATE

Vinton Construction Dorner, IncAdvance Construction



Total $1,237,337.88 Total $1,284,027.06 Total $1,314,570.40 Total $1,326,287.42 Total $1,327,383.53 Total $1,350,045.00 Total $1,359,347.87 Total $1,433,007.60

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost Unit Price Cost

Kruczek, IncRobert J. Immel Excavating, Inc.Jossart Brothers, Inc. Superior Sewr and Water Inc. Van Straten, Inc.

APPROXIMATE

Vinton Construction Dorner, IncAdvance Construction

8. Full depth adjustment 300 Lin. Ft. $60.00 $18,000.00 $42.00 $12,600.00 $42.20 $12,660.00 $42.00 $12,600.00 $42.60 $12,780.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 $42.00 $12,600.00 $40.00 $12,000.00

9. Adjust catch basin 1 Each $300.00 $300.00 $525.00 $525.00 $798.30 $798.30 $525.00 $525.00 $5,550.00 $5,550.00 $750.00 $750.00 $525.00 $525.00 $800.00 $800.00

10. Clean and seal concrete pavement joints (Tullar Road) 30,000 Lin. Ft. $1.50 $45,000.00 $0.89 $26,700.00 $0.90 $27,000.00 $0.90 $27,000.00 $0.90 $27,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $0.90 $27,000.00 $0.90 $27,000.00

11. Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic control 1 L.S. $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $24,669.75 $24,669.75 $14,279.00 $14,279.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $36,715.00 $36,715.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00

Part 2.A. Street Total $370,775.00 $362,199.75 $383,177.30 $388,010.00 $378,080.00 $364,325.00 $388,187.50 $353,450.00

B.  Epoxy Pavement Markings

1. Long Line 4-Inch 11,533 Lin. Ft. $0.56 $6,458.48 $0.89 $10,264.37 $0.80 $9,226.40 $0.84 $9,687.72 $0.85 $9,803.05 $1.00 $11,533.00 $0.84 $9,687.72 $1.40 $16,146.20

2. Long Line 6-Inch 13,936 Lin. Ft. $0.65 $9,058.40 $1.00 $13,936.00 $1.00 $13,936.00 $1.00 $13,936.00 $1.02 $14,214.72 $1.00 $13,936.00 $1.00 $13,936.00 $1.50 $20,904.00

3. Long Line 8-Inch 594 Lin. Ft. $2.00 $1,188.00 $1.21 $718.74 $1.20 $712.80 $1.20 $712.80 $1.22 $724.68 $1.00 $594.00 $1.20 $712.80 $2.70 $1,603.80

4. Stop Line 24-Inch 48 Lin. Ft. $20.00 $960.00 $13.23 $635.04 $13.30 $638.40 $13.25 $636.00 $13.45 $645.60 $13.00 $624.00 $13.25 $636.00 $17.70 $849.60

5. Crosswalk 6-Inch 598 Lin. Ft. $10.00 $5,980.00 $7.88 $4,712.24 $7.90 $4,724.20 $7.90 $4,724.20 $8.00 $4,784.00 $8.00 $4,784.00 $7.85 $4,694.30 $12.00 $7,176.00

6. Crosswalk 12-Inch 381 Lin. Ft. $14.00 $5,334.00 $10.24 $3,901.44 $10.30 $3,924.30 $10.25 $3,905.25 $10.38 $3,954.78 $10.00 $3,810.00 $10.25 $3,905.25 $15.00 $5,715.00

7. Crosswalk 24-Inch 340 Lin. Ft. $20.00 $6,800.00 $13.23 $4,498.20 $13.30 $4,522.00 $13.25 $4,505.00 $13.42 $4,562.80 $13.00 $4,420.00 $13.20 $4,488.00 $18.00 $6,120.00

8. Diagonal Line 8-Inch 35 Lin. Ft. $12.00 $420.00 $8.51 $297.85 $8.60 $301.00 $8.50 $297.50 $9.00 $315.00 $8.00 $280.00 $8.50 $297.50 $7.65 $267.75

9. Diagonal Line 12-Inch 221 Lin. Ft. $14.00 $3,094.00 $10.24 $2,263.04 $10.30 $2,276.30 $10.25 $2,265.25 $10.40 $2,298.40 $10.00 $2,210.00 $10.25 $2,265.25 $8.25 $1,823.25

10. Parking Stall Line 6-Inch 53 Lin. Ft. $50.00 $2,650.00 $7.88 $417.64 $7.90 $418.70 $7.90 $418.70 $8.00 $424.00 $8.00 $424.00 $7.85 $416.05 $9.00 $477.00

11. Arrow, Type 2 23 Each $200.00 $4,600.00 $288.75 $6,641.25 $290.00 $6,670.00 $290.00 $6,670.00 $293.00 $6,739.00 $295.00 $6,785.00 $290.00 $6,670.00 $215.00 $4,945.00

12. Arrow, Type 3 2 Each $250.00 $500.00 $378.00 $756.00 $380.00 $760.00 $380.00 $760.00 $385.00 $770.00 $380.00 $760.00 $380.00 $760.00 $267.00 $534.00

13. Arrow, Type 3R 2 Each $300.00 $600.00 $404.25 $808.50 $406.00 $812.00 $405.00 $810.00 $410.00 $820.00 $405.00 $810.00 $405.00 $810.00 $320.00 $640.00

14. Arrow, Bike Lane 17 Each $90.00 $1,530.00 $183.75 $3,123.75 $185.00 $3,145.00 $185.00 $3,145.00 $187.00 $3,179.00 $195.00 $3,315.00 $185.00 $3,145.00 $110.00 $1,870.00

15. Symbol, Bike Lane 17 Each $90.00 $1,530.00 $246.75 $4,194.75 $248.00 $4,216.00 $250.00 $4,250.00 $250.00 $4,250.00 $255.00 $4,335.00 $245.00 $4,165.00 $110.00 $1,870.00

16. Roundabout Line 18-Inch 0 Lin. Ft. $20.00 $0.00 $12.29 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00

17. Removal, 4-Inch Line 0 Lin. Ft. $1.00 $0.00 $3.68 $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $3.75 $0.00 $195.83 $0.00

18. Removal, Special Marking 0 Each $205.00 $0.00 $262.50 $0.00 $264.00 $0.00 $275.00 $0.00 $255.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $275.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00

Part 2.B. Pavement Markings Total $50,702.88 $57,168.81 $56,283.10 $56,723.42 $57,485.03 $58,620.00 $56,588.87 $70,941.60

TOTAL Part 2 $421,477.88 $419,368.56 $439,460.40 $444,733.42 $435,565.03 $422,945.00 $444,776.37 $424,391.60

TOTAL Parts 1 and 2 $1,237,337.88 $1,284,027.06 $1,314,570.40 $1,326,287.42 $1,327,383.53 $1,350,045.00 $1,359,347.87 $1,433,007.60


	Bid Tab 

